BY: Commerce and Government Matters Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL NO. 165 (Third Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in line 8, strike ", firefighters," and substitute "or fire department".

On page 2, in line 8, strike "Membership" and substitute "<u>NONELECTED MEMBERSHIP</u>"; in line 31, after the second "<u>A</u>" insert "<u>NONELECTED</u>"; and in line 32, strike "<u>A</u> <u>FIREFIGHTER, OR A RESCUE SQUAD MEMBER</u>" and substitute "<u>OR A FIRE OR RESCUE</u> <u>SQUAD WORKER</u>".